Attachment 4

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 117039

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
DATE: 10/03/2022

PROJECT NAME: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13™ St

PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California

CONTRACTOR: Rolfe Construction

ADDRESS: 3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Additional scope of work being added to project. Extra work includes curb and gutter replacement, 10” water main

replacement on G St, and extension of storm sewer on intersection of G St and S. Childs Ave to remove “bubble up” curb and
gutter inlets.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: None
SKETCH / BACKUP ATTACHED: Yes

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

No. Description Unit  Unit Price Qty. Total

1.  Credit for Bid Item 26 Concrete C&G Install LF $225.00 50 ($11,250.00)
2. Credit for Bid Item 41 Install New Tree Wells EA $4,169.00 14 ($58,366.00)
3.  Additional LF for Bid Item 26 Concrete C&G Install LF $123.70 154 $19,049.80
4.  Additional LF for Bid Item 13 Remove C&G EA $34.00 104 $3,536.00

5. Addition of Storm Drain LS $237,877.00 1 $237,877.00
6.  Addition of replacement of 10” Water main LS $275,880.00 1 $275,880.00

Total added cost for Schedule “A” on change order 3:  $466.726.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  2,531,371.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ -(98,500.00)

CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 8,392.00 20\ YD+ YO \uiwnbq
CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT: $ 466.726.80 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:

TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: $  2,907,989.80  450-1104-637.65-00-117039 (100%) $ 466,726.80

Total: § 466.726.80

e P> Histes

7 V- Sy .
Fundls GVANCB\e, tasviingehd on &2 Gpoouo\ of additiona

—— Conttgency , SAC 2{14(22
ACCEPTED W : pate. (O/Y) ba_f/'z- 2(}df22

JORGE C. AVELAR-PROJECT MANAGER — ROLFE CONSTRUCTION INC.
RECOMMENDED %— pate Ol / £ / 2223
(CITY ENGINEER) 1
RECOMMENDED W— DATE A=1- 275

(PROJ MPION)

APPROVED 7 paTE_ 2/ 8/23

< (CIFYATTORNEY)




C E
AUTHORIZED [.0},11{7\) DATE _ thul015
(QITY MANAGER) O

ATTESTED SNA pate 2/21/22

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK) (SEAL)




