Attachment 5

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 117039

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4
DATE: 02/07/2023

PROJECT NAME: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13% St

PROJECT LOCATION: Merced. Califorma

CONTRACTOR: Rolfe Construction

ADDRESS: 3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Addition of separate DLC cable for the bike loops from pull box to signal controller for G St/Childs Ave. Addition of extra
water materials requested by city for previous change order.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: None

SKETCH / BACKUP ATTACHED: Yes

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
No. Description Unit  Unit Price Qry. Total
1. Type B DLC for Bike Loop LS $4,889.18 1 $4,889.18
2. Additional Waterline Items — 15% Markup added LS  $10,758.28 1 $10.758.28
Total added cost for Schedule “A” on change order 4: $.647.46
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  2,531.371.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: S 98.5 )
CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 8.392.00
CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT: ) 466.726.80 71%
CHANGE ORDER #4 AMOUNT: $ 15.647.46 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
TOTAL PROJECT COSTTODATE: §  2.923,637.26 4650-1104-637.65-00-117039 (100%) $ 15,647.46
500% 60L5 -591/0( : $15.64
CP\:"Ob’ﬂ — S‘YA\?)'\\‘ mﬂ TOtﬂl. 15 7-46
L o PPN St
_ EINANCE OFFICE  _~DATE V-394
/ Ands available. _ae 52528
ACCEPTED 7 DATE .2_/ 8/ 23

JORGE C#AVELAR — PM -ROLFE CONSTRUCTION INC -
RECOMMENDED M A DATEW__OZ/@ T/ZGQ
(CITY ENGINEER)
RECOMMENDED DATE A~ Q-2 3

(PROJECT CHAMPION) "
Laurie AVEedI§ian-  oncr -t Avsman fam amer
Havrg com C = US

APPROVED

AUTHORIZED

ATTESTED_WMMWW — DATES/30/2023
(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)




