Attachment 6

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 117039

CHANGE ORDER NO. 5

DATE: 04/30/2024

PROJECT NAME: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13% St

PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California

CONTRACTOR: Rolfe Construction

ADDRESS: 3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:
Quantity adjustment after final inspection verification.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: None

SKETCH / BACKUP ATTACHED: No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

No. Description Unit  Unit Price Qty. Total

1. Concrete Sidewalk and Handicap Ramp — Item 25 — Quantity Adjustment EA $32.00 653 $20,896.00

2. Concrete Curb and Gutter — Item 26 — Original plus 10% - Quantity Adjustmeni EA $225.00 60 $13,500.00

3. Concrete Curb and Gutter — Item 26 — (Adjusted Unit Price) — Qty Adjustment EA $123.70 65 $8,040.50

3. Tree Removal - Item 17 — Quantity Adjustment EA $1,193.00 3 $3,579.00
Total added cost on change order 5: $46.015.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §  2,531,371.00

CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ -(98,500.00)

CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 8,392.00

CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT: $ 466,726.80

CHANGE ORDER #4 AMOUNT: $ 15,647.46

CHANGE ORDER #5 AMOUNT: $ 46.015.50 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:

TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: §  2,969,652.76 CP170039 Str&Sgnl CON (100%) $ 46,015.50

Total: $ 46,015.50

FINANCE OFFICE

DATE




ACCEPTED Qsrze O Juvaden DATE _ 4/30/24
Jorgﬁl Melar - Rolfe Construction Inc.
RECOMMENDED %4 W DATE (/ 3 / zZ4
(CITY ENGINEER), 7 !
L
RECOMMENDED patE 9 -<-AH
QT%ECTCHAMHON)
APPROVED DATE
(CITY ATTORNEY)
AUTHORIZED DATE
(CITY MANAGER)
ATTESTED DATE

(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)

(SEAL)



ROLFE
CONSTRUCTION

3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater CA 95301 — License #1057242 A,B
Phone: 209-358-5548 — Fax: 209-357-2916 — Email: mail@rolfeconstruction.biz

April 30, 2024

RE: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13th St

To Whom It May Concern:

Rolfe Construction requests a change order to cover overages of
contract line items as listed below:

Thank you,

%@ﬂm

orge C. Avelar
Project Manager
Rolfe Construction Inc

No. |Description Unit | Qty. |UnitPrice |Total
1 |Concrete Sidewalk and Handicap Ramp - Item 25 EA 653 $32.00 [ $20,896.00
2 |Concrete Curb and Gutter - Item 26 - Original plus 10% EA 60 $225.00 | $13,500.00
3 |[Concrete Curb and Gutter - Item 26 - (Adjusted Unit Price) EA 65 $123.70 $8,040.50
4 |Tree Removal -ltem17 EA 3 |$1,193.00 $3,579.00
Total $46,015.50




CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 117039

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
DATE: 10/03/2022

PROJECT NAME: G Street Improvements Childs Ave to 13™ St
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California

CONTRACTOR: Rolfe Construction

ADDRESS: 3573 Southern Pacific Ave, Atwater, CA 95301

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:
Additional scope of work being added to project. Extra work includes curb and gutter replacement, 10” water main
replacement on G St, and extension of storm sewer on intersection of G St and S. Childs Ave to remove “bubble up” curb and

gutter inlets.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS: None
SKETCH /BACKUP ATTACHED: Yes

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

No. Description Unit  Unit Price Qty. Total

1. Credit for Bid Item 26 Concrete C&G Install LF $225.00 50 ($11,250.00)
2. Credit for Bid Item 41 Install New Tree Wells EA $4,169.00 14 ($58,366.00)
3.  Additional LF for Bid Item 26 Concrete C&G Install [ LF $123.7g 154 $19,049.80
4. Additional LF for Bid Item 13 Remove C&G EA $34.00 104 $3,536.00

5. Addition of Storm Drain LS $237,877.00 ] $237,877.00
6.  Addition of replacement of 10” Water main LS $275,880.00 1 $275,880.00

Total added cost for Schedule “A” on change order 3:  $466,726.80

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $  2,531,371.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: $ -(98.500.00)

CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT: $ 8,392.00 20l T F PO wmwobq
CHANGE ORDER #3 AMOUNT: $ 466.726.80 FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED:

TOTAL PROJECT COSTTO DATE: $  2,907,989.80  450-1104-637.65-00-117039 (100%) $ 466,726.80

Total: $ 466,726.80

e P Yisle®

o —%L
FINANCEOFFICE _ /7 DATE Y- 35 (0 o

Funds avalcb\e. ec awm‘% e 2l (28

—_— Conttgen
ACCEPTED % B pate_ (022 Fe 2{}4f22

JORGE C. AVELAR-PROJECT MANAGER — ROLFE CONSTRUCTION INC.
s
RECOMMENDED % pate_ Ol / 3 /20 -
(CITY ENGINEER) Y
RECOMMENDED %@ DATE__Z-~\- 273

(PROJ MPION)

APPROVED 7 pate_ 2/8/23

< (MY -ATTORNEY)




15

Revised Per Addendum No. |

BID SCHEDULE “A” - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF |ESTIMATED| UNIT PRICE |ITEM TOTAL
NO. MEASURE | QUANTITY | (IN FIGURES) |(IN FIGURES)
1 Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance LS - $  23,140.00)s 23,140.00
2 | Public Convenience and Safety [ LS | i 5 7,662.00)s  7,662.00
3| Water Pollution Control | s | -~ kK 16,753.00) 16,753.00
4 | Street Sweeping | LS | . & 5,000.00ls  5,000.00
5 l Surveying Services } LS I — IS 7,450.00[3 7.450.00
6 | Monumentation |  EA | 4 5 2,080.00fs  8,320.00
7 | Survey Monument Wells | EA | 5 l$ 390.00/g 1,950.00
8 ] Portable Changeable Message Signs | EA l 6 ]$ 2,167.00g  13,002.00
9 | Clearing and Grubbing | s | - |$ 13234.00)s 13,234.00
10 | Project Funding Signs | EA | 4 s 1.229.00s  4,916.00
11 I Remove Asphalt & Aggregate Base l SF l 300 |$ .9-601$ 2,880.00
12 | Pulverize Asphalt Pavement/FDR Process  SF | 11,700 b 1.60[g 178,720.00
13| Remove Curb and Gutter | LF | 255 s 34.00[s  8,670.00
14 Remove Concrete (Driveway, Alley Way SF 6,860 | . 1.80|s  12,348.00
Valley Gutter, Sidewalk and H/C Ramp) } ' }
15 | Remove & Replace Fire Hydrant Assembly  EA | 1 |s  21,723.00[s 21,723.00
16 | Remove and Relocate Sign | EA | 3 k 685.00ls  2,055.00
17_ | Remove Tree fkidgh 8 [s  1,193.00]s  9,544.00
18 | Remove 8-Inch Water Main | LF | 2,750 s .8.005 22,000.00
19 | Remove 10-Inch Water Main | LE | 20 s 199.00k  3,980.00
20 | Remove 12-Inch Water Main [ LF I 15 s 352,00/  5,280.00
21| Asphalt Pavement Patch (3" AC/L1"AB)|  SF | 320 s 39.00[s  12,480.00
22 | Asphalt Pavement Patch (4" AC/15.5"AB) SF | 456 Is 24.50s 11,172.00
23 | Asphalt Pavement Patch (5" AC/20.5"AB) SF__| 60 s 160.50|s  9,630.00
_24 | 3" AsphaltConcrete FDR WearCourse | SF | 111700 5 2.30[s 256,910.00
I 25 | Install Concrete Sidewalk and SF - 1172 % 32.00|s_ 37,504.00
Handicap Ramp
26 | Concrete Curb and Gutter | LF [ 50 s 225.00[s 11,250.00
27 Concrete Driveway/Alley Approach and SF 5524 |$ 13.50|g  74,574.00
Valley Gutter
28 | Residential Driveway | sF | 1196 s 24.50[s 29,302.00
29 | Install 6-Inch Water Main | LF | 89 /s 124.00[$ 11,036.00
30 | Install 8-Inch Water Main | | 3 s 269.00/s  9,146.00
31 | Install 10-Inch Water Main | _LF | 20 s 276.00/s  5,520.00
32| Install 12-Inch Water Main | F | 1S s 520.00|s  7,800.00
33 | Install 6-Inch Water Valve |  EA I 2 s 1,300.00s  2,600.00
34 | Install 8-Inch Water Valve | EA | 5 Is 2,084.00s 10,420.00




